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Pos Nr Piloto Patrocinador Cidade - UF Pos Tempo Pos Tempo Tempo Total 
Diferença 
Anterior

Diferença  
Líder

1 3 SERGIO MOKVA JR VOLPESA CANOINHAS - SC 1 00:20:19,350 1 00:22:12,730 00:42:32,080 00:00:00,000 00:00:00,000
2 2 ALLAN ROBERTO MOMM GRUPO MOMM BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ - SC 4 00:21:52,850 2 00:23:17,080 00:45:09,930 00:02:37,850 00:02:37,850
3 6 GILMAR CARDOZO BEBIDAS AGUA VERDE- VOLPESA CANOINHAS - SC 5 00:22:01,230 3 00:23:45,790 00:45:47,020 00:00:37,090 00:03:14,940
4 9 FABRICIO THEISS AÇOUGUE FENDRICH,RUDNICK MOTOS,EXPRESSO RIO-SUL SÃO BENTO DO SUL - SC 2 00:21:28,370 4 00:24:33,500 00:46:01,870 00:00:14,850 00:03:29,790

COPA NORTE ENDURO FIM - CAMPO ALEGRE 
01 Etapa 02 Etapa

CATEGORIA ENDURO 01
Final

4 9 FABRICIO THEISS AÇOUGUE FENDRICH,RUDNICK MOTOS,EXPRESSO RIO-SUL SÃO BENTO DO SUL - SC 2 00:21:28,370 4 00:24:33,500 00:46:01,870 00:00:14,850 00:03:29,790
5 16 RAFAEL RODRIGO BRAUN CORUPÁ - SC 7 00:22:11,450 5 00:24:37,570 00:46:49,020 00:00:47,150 00:04:16,940
6 12 JULIANO ZEN LOTTARE MOVEIS BRUSQUE - SC 6 00:22:10,430 6 00:25:46,910 00:47:57,340 00:01:08,320 00:05:25,260
7 20 FELIPE WIPPICH VOLPESA,SEGALAS ALIMENTOS, CANOINHAS - SC 9 00:22:19,310 9 00:26:26,150 00:48:45,460 00:00:48,120 00:06:13,380
8 7 GEOVANE CARLOS MILBRATZ CORUPÁ - SC 3 00:21:35,670 12 00:27:36,990 00:49:12,660 00:00:27,200 00:06:40,580
9 21 WILLYAM JANTSCH WIGUICAR PEÇAS E ACESSÓRIOS RIO NEGRINHO - SC 8 00:22:15,350 11 00:27:18,070 00:49:33,420 00:00:20,760 00:07:01,340

10 51 LEANDRO PREISSLER EUROJEANS MODAS / PREMIER MODAS SÃO BENTO DO SUL - SC 16 00:24:02,620 7 00:25:57,880 00:50:00,500 00:00:27,080 00:07:28,420
11 84 OSNI BRAUN BANANA BRAUN CORUPÁ - SC 14 00:23:59,270 8 00:26:20,300 00:50:19,570 00:00:19,070 00:07:47,490
12 83 ADENILSON SCHMITT MERCADO SETE DE MAIO BLUMENAU - SC 23 00:25:03,180 10 00:26:53,950 00:51:57,130 00:01:37,560 00:09:25,050
13 8 CRISTIANO JOSÉ BEZERRA CJB SUSPENSÕES / NEWCAR LATOARIA E PINTURA CORUPÁ - SC 10 00:23:13,440 16 00:28:44,540 00:51:57,980 00:00:00,850 00:09:25,900
14 81 MARINHO ABRÃO CORREIA AÇOUGUE BOSSE, LION RACING, KATURA CORUPÁ TRILHAS CORUPÁ - SC 21 00:24:43,430 13 00:27:39,720 00:52:23,150 00:00:25,170 00:09:51,070
15 68 CLAUDIO LAZARIN BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ - SC 28 00:25:45,670 15 00:28:08,420 00:53:54,090 00:01:30,940 00:11:22,010
16 10 ALDIR RODRIGUES VARELA VARELA MOTOS MADEREIRA BRAÇO FORTE WILLIAM VEICULOS NEW CAR LATOARIA E PINTURA SCHROEDER - SC 24 00:25:05,580 17 00:28:52,820 00:53:58,400 00:00:04,310 00:11:26,320
17 66 VITALICIO ANDREGHETONI USINAGEM DIEGO LTDA CORUPÁ - SC 32 00:26:47,650 14 00:28:03,420 00:54:51,070 00:00:52,670 00:12:18,990
18 14 EDERSON KUNZ MOTOR MARINE BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ - SC 17 00:24:07,050 20 00:30:45,390 00:54:52,440 00:00:01,370 00:12:20,360
19 59 ANDERSON CLEI VARGAS NOSTRA INCORPORADORA E CONSTRUTORA LTDA CORUPÁ - SC 27 00:25:34,110 18 00:30:03,130 00:55:37,240 00:00:44,800 00:13:05,160
20 53 JOSNEI PICKCIUS MAFRA - SC 25 00:25:20,610 19 00:30:41,030 00:56:01,640 00:00:24,400 00:13:29,56020 53 JOSNEI PICKCIUS MAFRA - SC 25 00:25:20,610 19 00:30:41,030 00:56:01,640 00:00:24,400 00:13:29,560
21 118 ALEXANDRE TELMA NETO TREFIX CAMPO ALEGRE - SC 29 00:26:16,560 21 00:30:56,390 00:57:12,950 00:01:11,310 00:14:40,870
22 23 DJEISON LUIZ DA LUZ DLL CADEIRAS RIO NEGRINHO - SC 19 00:24:30,920 23 00:33:18,690 00:57:49,610 00:00:36,660 00:15:17,530
23 45 JONATHAN P. ARAUJO EXPRESSO ARAUJO E TIAGO PICKOCZ SÃO BENTO DO SUL - SC 22 00:24:45,760 25 00:34:09,870 00:58:55,630 00:01:06,020 00:16:23,550
24 17 ALECSANDRO EVARISTO LYNEL PAPANDUVA - SC 11 00:23:34,050 26 00:35:30,560 00:59:04,610 00:00:08,980 00:16:32,530
25 56 CLAUDINEI ROESLER GALERA DA TRILHA SÃO BENTO DO SUL - SC 30 00:26:26,830 24 00:34:00,490 01:00:27,320 00:01:22,710 00:17:55,240
26 43 ANDRÉ LUIZ DALSASSO ALL CONSTRUÇÕES LTDA NOVA TRENTO - SC 12 00:23:44,520 30 00:38:16,770 01:02:01,290 00:01:33,970 00:19:29,210
27 103 JULIANO E HERBST CORPO & SAUDE MAFRA - SC 31 00:26:38,570 27 00:36:27,240 01:03:05,810 00:01:04,520 00:20:33,730
28 46 MARCOS LENO PIVA LILY CONSTRUTORA NOVA TRENTO - SC 26 00:25:22,790 31 00:38:27,470 01:03:50,260 00:00:44,450 00:21:18,180
29 133 RICARDO PRAETORIUS METALFIM TRATEMENTOS DE SUPERÍCE LTDA. CURITIBA - PR 53 00:32:05,530 22 00:31:56,610 01:04:02,140 00:00:11,880 00:21:30,060
30 108 MILTON RODRIGO MERIZIO CHICO RACING , OPA MINCH AUTOMOVEIS , CHONGAS BAR. SÃO BENTO DO SUL - SC 36 00:28:08,950 28 00:36:37,010 01:04:45,960 00:00:43,820 00:22:13,880
31 42 PABLO REINERT RJ ESTAMPARIA , 3B RACING GASPAR - SC 15 00:24:02,510 35 00:43:11,470 01:07:13,980 00:02:28,020 00:24:41,900
32 52 JULIANO FABRICIO KOGLER BATISTA CONTABIL / EMPORIO CEREAIS KOGLER RIO NEGRINHO - SC 48 00:30:28,730 29 00:37:02,710 01:07:31,440 00:00:17,460 00:24:59,360
33 37 JOAO MARCELO MOCELIN MOCELIN MOVEIS SOB MEDIDA BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ - SC 33 00:26:48,090 34 00:40:53,590 01:07:41,680 00:00:10,240 00:25:09,600
34 92 VALTENCIR RAFAEL ROSÁ KATURA CORUPÁ TRILHAS. LION RACING. JOINVILLE - SC 41 00:28:42,860 33 00:40:45,780 01:09:28,640 00:01:46,960 00:26:56,560
35 29 RODRIGO MALAKOSKI CONFORPAN COLCHÕES, RIO BRANCO SEGUROS PAPANDUVA - SC 43 00:29:23,970 32 00:40:14,570 01:09:38,540 00:00:09,900 00:27:06,460
36 57 EDERSON HUEBERT SUPERMERCADO ROLF PIRAQUARA - PR 40 00:28:35,680 36 00:43:18,930 01:11:54,610 00:02:16,070 00:29:22,530
37 58 JULIANO SIMON LANZNASTER GASPAR - SC 38 00:28:27,170 37 00:44:17,620 01:12:44,790 00:00:50,180 00:30:12,71037 58 JULIANO SIMON LANZNASTER GASPAR - SC 38 00:28:27,170 37 00:44:17,620 01:12:44,790 00:00:50,180 00:30:12,710
38 62 OTTO ALEXANDRE CENSI ESTAMPARIA CENSI.47-3332-4004 GASPAR - SC 39 00:28:28,030 38 00:45:20,790 01:13:48,820 00:01:04,030 00:31:16,740
39 34 DANIEL NOVAK JURASCZEK PAPANDUVA - SC 20 00:24:37,250 44 00:54:16,220 01:18:53,470 00:05:04,650 00:36:21,390
40 109 CLEVERSON CARLOS FOSSILE SÃO BENTO DO SUL - SC 45 00:29:41,940 40 00:49:38,470 01:19:20,410 00:00:26,940 00:36:48,330
41 76 JAIRO OSNI SCHWARZ CAMPO ALEGRE - SC 42 00:29:15,860 41 00:50:53,840 01:20:09,700 00:00:49,290 00:37:37,620
42 93 HÉLIO CESAR BECKER EQUIPE KAMIKAZE SÃO BENTO DO SUL - SC 37 00:28:11,970 42 00:53:02,810 01:21:14,780 00:01:05,080 00:38:42,700
43 69 NELSON MEYER CS EMPILHADEIRAS / AUTO ELÉTRICA SÃO LUIS / HILL MOTO PEÇAS JARAGUÁ DO SUL - SC 54 00:32:09,210 39 00:49:29,510 01:21:38,720 00:00:23,940 00:39:06,640
44 73 MARCIO FIDELIS LEHNERT JARAGUÁ DO SUL - SC 47 00:29:55,830 48 01:01:36,010 01:31:31,840 00:09:53,120 00:48:59,760
45 64 OSMAR CHOMA IND MAQUINAS CHOMA SAO BENTO DO SUL - SC 49 00:30:31,980 47 01:01:07,770 01:31:39,750 00:00:07,910 00:49:07,670
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46 78 MAURO DE LIMA ACABAMENTO DE MÓVEIS LIMA LTDA SÃO BENTO DO SUL - SC 67 00:38:36,640 43 00:54:14,870 01:32:51,510 00:01:11,760 00:50:19,430
47 100 MARLON WIESE LEZMA RACING RIO NEGRINHO - SC 50 00:30:40,490 49 01:03:05,430 01:33:45,920 00:00:54,410 00:51:13,840
48 86 MARIO XAVIER DOS SANTOS SERRALHERIA SANTOS PINHAIS - PR 65 00:37:29,290 45 00:59:28,310 01:36:57,600 00:03:11,680 00:54:25,520
49 82 MARCIO TONI KATURA CORUPÁ TRILHAS CORUPÁ - SC 46 00:29:52,080 50 01:08:14,830 01:38:06,910 00:01:09,310 00:55:34,830
50 116 FABRICIO HILARIO SCHAIKOSKI MAPAR MANGUEIRAS PARAFUSOS E CORREIAS, WALCAR VEICULOS PAPANDUVA - SC 34 00:27:44,250 51 01:12:05,240 01:39:49,490 00:01:42,580 00:57:17,410
51 112 MICHEL MICHALOVICZ WALCAR VEICULOS, MAPAR MANGUEIRAS PARAFUSOS E CORREIAS PAPANDUVA - SC 68 00:41:55,650 46 00:59:50,230 01:41:45,880 00:01:56,390 00:59:13,800
52 36 GUILHERME WERMUTH LEZMA RACING RIO NEGRINHO - SC 18 00:24:30,590 60 01:20:10,120 01:44:40,710 00:02:54,830 01:02:08,630
53 106 CLAUSS EDUARDO MAAES SÃO BENTO DO SUL - SC 51 00:31:00,900 55 01:14:54,580 01:45:55,480 00:01:14,770 01:03:23,40053 106 CLAUSS EDUARDO MAAES SÃO BENTO DO SUL - SC 51 00:31:00,900 55 01:14:54,580 01:45:55,480 00:01:14,770 01:03:23,400
54 91 OSCAR HONORTO BUENO KORUMOTOS/AUTO POSTO ISAC/ELEMAR MOKWA/BODAO CUSTON CORUPÁ - SC 56 00:34:11,530 52 01:12:29,270 01:46:40,800 00:00:45,320 01:04:08,720
55 39 CLOVIS EDUARDO KRUGER MINHA FRAU JARAGUÁ DO SUL - SC 35 00:28:05,290 58 01:19:13,320 01:47:18,610 00:00:37,810 01:04:46,530
56 70 AGNALDO PAIM PEDRO PATROCINADOR CURITIBA - PR 58 00:34:49,510 53 01:13:34,800 01:48:24,310 00:01:05,700 01:05:52,230
57 94 CHARLEI IVAN JURK SCHROEDER - SC 63 00:36:29,220 54 01:14:05,550 01:50:34,770 00:02:10,460 01:08:02,690
58 15 FERNANDO BIANCHINI BANANAS BIANCHINI "PRODUZINDO QUALIDADE" FONE: 47-91718180 CORUPÁ - SC 44 00:29:38,230 62 01:20:57,810 01:50:36,040 00:00:01,270 01:08:03,960
59 105 CRISTHIAN ISMAEL MAAHS SAO BENTO DO SUL - SC 60 00:35:10,990 56 01:17:14,080 01:52:25,070 00:01:49,030 01:09:52,990
60 85 DIULIANO CARLOS DE OLIVEIRA RUDNICK MOTO PEÇAS/OVELHAMA TRAIL CLUBE/ SMM SÃO BENTO DO SUL - SC 55 00:33:43,130 61 01:20:46,410 01:54:29,540 00:02:04,470 01:11:57,460
61 98 CASTIANO RODRIGO KOCHENBORGER CAMBORIÚ - SC 61 00:35:29,240 59 01:19:19,210 01:54:48,450 00:00:18,910 01:12:16,370
62 27 DARLON MAIOCHI ROPER ANDARDAC HOTEL GUARAMIRIM - SC 13 00:23:50,810 65 01:39:40,300 02:03:31,110 00:08:42,660 01:20:59,030
63 102 WILLIAN ALTMAYER ALTMAYER SPORT MAFRA - SC 52 00:31:23,760 67 01:45:00,000 02:16:23,760 00:12:52,650 01:33:51,680
64 88 CLEBES M. TELMA ORÉ BRASIL LTDA CAMPO ALEGRE - SC 66 00:37:33,450 64 01:39:22,910 02:16:56,360 00:00:32,600 01:34:24,280
65 111 GABRIEL BRIDAROLI BRIDASUL TRANSPORTES.E LOGISTICA. JARAGUÁ DO SUL - SC 62 00:36:01,470 66 01:44:41,030 02:20:42,500 00:03:46,140 01:38:10,420
66 115 DIEGO AGNALDO LISOWSKI PEDRO GLINAUTO RODAS CURITIBA - PR 76 01:05:46,610 57 01:17:36,210 02:23:22,820 00:02:40,320 01:40:50,740
67 110 EZEQUIEL DE SOUZA PEREIRA PATROA MARGARETE E O FILHO VINICIUS SÃO BENTO DO SUL - SC 78 01:14:26,170 63 01:24:34,860 02:39:01,030 00:15:38,210 01:56:28,950
68 87 OSNIR MANSKE OFICINA MEC BAUMANN LTDA JARAGUÁ DO SUL - SC 57 00:34:22,040 NC 02:15:00,000 02:49:22,040 00:10:21,010 02:06:49,960
69 67 IVAIR JOSE CIRINO POLETTO TUPÃ AUTO ELETRIC BALNEÁRIO CAMBORIÚ - SC 59 00:35:04,100 NC 02:15:00,000 02:50:04,100 00:00:42,060 02:07:32,020
70 74 SILVERIO DO NASCIMENTO ESPOSA JARAGUÁ DO SUL - SC 64 00:36:58,420 NC 02:15:00,000 02:51:58,420 00:01:54,320 02:09:26,340
71 132 PAULO ROBERTO CAMPAGNOLI DE OLIVEIRA MASTER SEGUROS E DESPACHANTE CURITIBA - PR 72 00:57:16,040 68 01:58:00,000 02:55:16,040 00:03:17,620 02:12:43,960
72 55 ALMIR JOSÉ DA LUZ ZÉCAR VEICULOS RIO NEGRINHO - SC 69 00:44:39,770 NC 02:15:00,000 02:59:39,770 00:04:23,730 02:17:07,690
73 40 FERNANDO PYKOCZ RUDNICK MOTOS-EXPRESSO RIO SUL- REPRESENTAÇÕES PYKOCZ SÃO BENTO DO SUL - SC 70 00:46:51,860 NC 02:15:00,000 03:01:51,860 00:02:12,090 02:19:19,780
74 107 VAGNER TAVARES BORGES PATROCINADOR BLUMENAU - SC 71 00:49:44,800 NC 02:15:00,000 03:04:44,800 00:02:52,940 02:22:12,720
75 123 MARCOS PAULO DA SILVA PATROCINADOR BLUMENAU - SC 73 01:00:25,320 NC 02:15:00,000 03:15:25,320 00:10:40,520 02:32:53,240
76 44 EDUARDO BRIDAROLI BRIDASUL TRANSPORTES E LOGISTICA JARAGUÁ DO SUL - SC 74 01:02:41,950 NC 02:15:00,000 03:17:41,950 00:02:16,630 02:35:09,870
77 63 DANIEL VANDERLINDE LINDE VIDROS MAFRA - SC 75 01:03:50,240 NC 02:15:00,000 03:18:50,240 00:01:08,290 02:36:18,160
78 114 ALDORI CARLOS BELLI RIO NEGRINHO - SC 77 01:05:56,150 NC 02:15:00,000 03:20:56,150 00:02:05,910 02:38:24,070
79 117 LEANDRO CRISTOFOLINI MARLIAN CONTABILIDADE JARAGUÁ DO SUL - SC 79 01:19:38,220 NC 02:15:00,000 03:34:38,220 00:13:42,070 02:52:06,140
80 5 DANIEL KOPROWSKI AUTO POSTO ZUMMCAR, PNEURAMA RINALDI, ZEQUINHA RACING BENEDITO NOVO - SC 80 01:22:07,590 NC 02:15:00,000 03:37:07,590 00:02:29,370 02:54:35,510
81 121 JOÃO RODOLFO STOBERL ALVO VISUAL / XING LING SÃO BENTO DO SUL - SC 81 01:38:47,270 NC 02:15:00,000 03:53:47,270 00:16:39,680 03:11:15,190
82 99 JAIRO OSNI SCHWARZ JUNIOR PAI CAMPO ALEGRE - SC 82 01:39:27,130 NC 02:15:00,000 03:54:27,130 00:00:39,860 03:11:55,050
83 95 JOAO PAULO DA FONSECA ESCAPEMENTOS AVENIDA SÃO BENTO DO SUL - SC 83 01:40:56,100 NC 02:15:00,000 03:55:56,100 00:01:28,970 03:13:24,020
84 113 ODIRLEI DAVID DE LIMA DICOS AUTOMOVEIS- HOBBY VIDEO LOCADORA SÃO BENTO DO SUL - SC 84 01:42:24,710 NC 02:15:00,000 03:57:24,710 00:01:28,610 03:14:52,630
85 33 MARCEL TAKASSAKI CHUTE INICIAL PINHAIS - ESCOLA CORINTHIANS PIRAQUARA - PR 85 02:15:00,000 NC 02:15:00,000 04:30:00,000 00:32:35,290 03:47:27,920
86 25 GIULLIAN WERMUTH DESPACHANTE GILBERTO RIO NEGRINHO - SC 86 02:15:00,000 NC 02:15:00,000 04:30:00,000 00:00:00,000 03:47:27,92086 25 GIULLIAN WERMUTH DESPACHANTE GILBERTO RIO NEGRINHO - SC 86 02:15:00,000 NC 02:15:00,000 04:30:00,000 00:00:00,000 03:47:27,920
87 35 DIONE SOLANJO DA SILVA GASPAR - SC 87 02:15:00,000 NC 02:15:00,000 04:30:00,000 00:00:00,000 03:47:27,920
88 1 FELIPE WERMUTH LEZMA RACING/ FISK RIO NEGRINHO - SC 88 02:15:00,000 NC 02:15:00,000 04:30:00,000 00:00:00,000 03:47:27,920
89 119 LUIS FERNANDO MARTINS CHUDI MOTOS JARAGUÁ DO SUL - SC 89 02:18:00,000 NC 02:15:00,000 04:33:00,000 00:03:00,000 03:50:27,920
90 31 LUIS CARLOS MIKOSKI JUNIOR FORNETTO PIZZARIA PINHAIS - PR 90 02:22:00,000 NC 02:15:00,000 04:37:00,000 00:04:00,000 03:54:27,920
91 32 THIAGO ALEXANDRE ROMALHO FLORICULTURA RAMALHO LTDA CAMPO ALEGRE - SC 91 02:45:00,000 NC 02:15:00,000 05:00:00,000 00:23:00,000 04:17:27,920
92 13 ALLISON RHOBERT MAROS ANTON LEZMA RACING/ ANTON TECH/ BINHO PREPARAÇOES.. RIO NEGRINHO - SC NL 03:15:00,000 NL 02:15:00,000 05:30:00,000 00:30:00,000 04:47:27,920
93 11 FABIO VALLE QUEIJO TAIO - 3BROSS KTM - ZEQUINHA RACING BLUMENAU - SC NL 03:15:00,000 NL 02:15:00,000 05:30:00,000 00:00:00,000 04:47:27,920
94 4 JAIRO TONOLLI BEBIDAS TONOLLI- SICOOB- PNEURAMA RINALDI BENEDITO NOVO - SC NL 03:15:00,000 NL 02:15:00,000 05:30:00,000 00:00:00,000 04:47:27,920


